Total cash and cash equivalents 99,251   53,529

The unaudited Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the annual audited
financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2006 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim
financial statements.

 4

SYMPHONY HOUSE BERHADSYMPHONY HOUSE BERHADSYMPHONY HOUSE BERHADSYMPHONY HOUSE BERHAD
(Company No : 592563-P)(Company No : 592563-P)(Company No : 592563-P)(Company No : 592563-P)
Notes on the quarterly report - 31 December 2007Notes on the quarterly report - 31 December 2007Notes on the quarterly report - 31 December 2007Notes on the quarterly report - 31 December 2007

A.A.A.A. EXPLANATORY NOTES AS PER FRS STANDARD NO. 134EXPLANATORY NOTES AS PER FRS STANDARD NO. 134EXPLANATORY NOTES AS PER FRS STANDARD NO. 134EXPLANATORY NOTES AS PER FRS STANDARD NO. 134

A1.A1.A1.A1. Basis of preparationBasis of preparationBasis of preparationBasis of preparation

A2.A2.A2.A2. ComparativesComparativesComparativesComparatives

Previously stated FRS 5 Restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

12 months ended 31 December 200612 months ended 31 December 200612 months ended 31 December 200612 months ended 31 December 2006
Revenue 218,393   (100,298)   118,095
Cost of sales/services provided (153,899)   79,591   (74,308)
Gross profit 64,494   (20,707)   43,787
Other income 5,005   (1,055)   3,950
Selling and distribution expenses (1,222)   870   (352)
Administrative expenses (42,621)   15,577   (27,044)
Other expenses (18,495)   6,997   (11,498)
Finance costs (5,229)   1,044   (4,185)
Profit before taxation 1,932   2,726   4,658
Taxation 856   661   1,517
Profit for the year from continuing operations 2,788   3,387   6,175

3 months ended 31 December 20063 months ended 31 December 20063 months ended 31 December 20063 months ended 31 December 2006
Revenue 66,275   (28,581)   37,694
Cost of sales/services provided (52,018)   27,577   (24,441)
Gross profit 14,257   (1,004)   13,253
Other income 3,578   (981)   2,597
Selling and distribution expenses (424)   339   (85)
Administrative expenses (13,363)   6,402   (6,961)
Other expenses (10,429)   4,485   (5,944)
Finance costs (1,707)   331   (1,376)
Profit before taxation (8,088)   9,572   1,484
Taxation 3,713   (1,091)   2,622
Profit for the period from continuing operations (4,375)   8,481   4,106

A3.A3.A3.A3. Auditors' report on preceeding annual financial statementsAuditors' report on preceeding annual financial statementsAuditors' report on preceeding annual financial statementsAuditors' report on preceeding annual financial statements

The auditors' report on the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2006 was not qualified.

<----------Adjustments--------->

The interim financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

The interim financial statements are unaudited and have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of FRS 1342004 :